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FMO - ATTORNEY REGISTER 

 
This register is a compilation of attorneys practicing in the area of Florida Statute 723 (aka Mobile Home 
Act). The attorney you select does not have to be from the county you are in. Most of the attorneys 
listed cover several counties throughout Florida. It would be most prudent to interview any attorney 
you are considering and ask for updated references. 

 

No representation or guarantee is made as to the correctness or suitability of the information 
presented. These attorneys are listed in alphabetical order by firm name.  

 
 
 

Anderson, Givens & Fredericks, PA 
1689 Mahan Center Blvd, Suite B 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
 
3665 Bee Ridge Road, Suite 100 
Sarasota, FL 34233 

Phone: 850-692 8900 
Attn: Jeremy V. Anderson, Esquire 
Email: janderson@andersongivens.com  

 
 

Anne Hathorn Legal Service 
150 2nd Avenue North, Suite 1270 
St. Petersburg, FL. 33701 

Phone: 727-895-5060 
Fax: 
Attn: Anne Hathorn 
Email: info@annehathorn.com 

 
 
 

 

Burandt, Adamski, Feichthaler & Sanchez P.L.L.C. 
1714 Cape Coral Parkway E. 
Cape Coral, FL 33904 

Phone: 239-542-4733 
Fax: 239-542-9203 
Attn: Robert B. Burandt, Esq 

David Holley, Esq. 

Email: robert@capecoralattorney.com 
david@capecoralattorney.com 
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Clayton & McCulloch 
The Clayton & McCulloh Building 
1065 Maitland Center, Commons Blvd. 
Maitland, Florida, 32751 

Phone: 407-875-2655 
Attn: Russell Klemm 
Email: rklemm@clayton-mcculloch.com 

 
 
 
 
 

    Donald A. Harrison  
PO Box 189 
Riverview, FL 33568 

Phone: 800-935-9040 
Fax: 813-531-7664 
Email: donaldaharrison@yahoo.com 

 
 

 

 

Fox McCluskey  

3473 SE Willoughby Blvd 
Stuart, FL 34994 

Phone: 561-744-6499 
Fax: 772-220-1489 
Attn: J. Henry Cartwright 
Email: Hcartwright@foxmccluskey.com 
 

Gasdick, Stanton & Early, PA 
1601 W Colonial Dr 
Orlando, FL 32804 

Phone: 407-423-5203 
Attn:  A. J. Stanton III 
Email: info@gse-law.com 

 

Johnson Pope 
490 1st Avenue South, Suite 700 
St Petersburg, FL 33701 

Phone: 727 999-9900 
Attn: Karen Maller  
Email: kmaller@jpfirm.com 
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Lieser Skaff Alexander, PLLC 
403 N Howard Ave 
Tampa, FL 33606 

Phone: 813-280-1256 
Fax: 813-251-8715 
Attn: Stephanie Martin 
Email: Stephanie@lieserskaff.com 

 
 
 

Lobeck & Hanson, PA 
2033 Main St. - Ste 403 
Sarasota, FL 34237 

Phone: 941-955-5622 
Fax: 941-951-1469 
Attn: Mark A Hanson 
Email: law@lobeckhanson.com  

 

 

Pavese Law Firm 
1833 Hendry St. 
Ft. Myers, FL. 33901 

Phone: 866-265-6105 
239-336-6228 

Fax: 239-332-2243 
Attn: Christina Schwin 

Christopher Shields 
Email: Christinaschwin@Paveselaw.Com 
 

 
 
 

Porges Hamlin Knowles & Hawk, PA 
PO Box 9320 
Bradenton, FL 34206-9320 

Phone: 941-748-3770 
Fax: 941-746-4160 
Attn: Mary Hawk 
Email: Mrh@phkhlaw.com  

 
 
 
Richards Law Group, Pllc 
595 N. Nova Road - Ste 111 
Ormond Beach, FL 32174 

Phone: 386-676-0199 
Email: info@richardslawgroup.com 
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Scott K. Peterson, PLLC 
202 N Rhodes Ave STE 104 
Sarasota, FL 34237 

Phone: 941-203-6075 
Attn:  Scott Peterson 
Email: scott@skplegal.com  
 
 

ULRICH SCARLETT WATTS & DEAN 
713 S Orange Ave Ste 201 
Sarasota, FL 34236-7755 

Phone: 941-955-5100 
Fax: 941-953-2485 
Attn:  Richard Ulrich 
Email:richard.ulrich@uswdlaw.com 
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